Pneumatic actuator Notes: �Metal wear powder (copper-based metal is not included) from the mounting part will occur in oscillation
mounting formats such as clevis mounting. To order a switch, refer to the switch compatibility table on pages 23
to 26 and order using the listed order model No.
Standard
P4 Series Material restrictions (sliding part)
P40 Series Material restrictions (all parts)
P42 Series Material restrictions (all parts) + vacuum treatment portCompatible products Standards compliant products European Standards compliant products
ATEX Directive compliant products

P4
*1: Applicable only for 2-way valve.
How to order
Single unit VSXP-[Valve][Port]-3-[Switch specifications]- [Mounting method]-P4
Manifold VSXPM-[Valve][Port]-3-[Station No.]- [Switch specifications]-P4
VSXP/VSXPM
Vacuum switching unit
(SELVACS)
Page 140
VRA2000
 Port size Rc1/4,3/8
P4
VRA2000
Vacuum regulator
Page 144
How to order VRA2000-[Bore size]- [Option]P4
*1: Available pressure gauge is PPX only.
*2: Pressure gauge/pressure sensor must be ordered separately.
      (Attachment options not available.)
VSFU FSL
 Port size ø4, ø6, ø8, ø10 ø4, ø6, ø8, ø10
P4
 VSFU
Vacuum filter
(SELVACS)
Page 145
How to order VSFU-[Filter size]-[Bore size]-P4, FSL[Filter size]-[Bore size]-[Bracket]-P4
FBU2
Fine buffer
Page 134
FBU2
P4 Standard compliance
How to order FBU2-[shape]- [Bearing precision]- [Pressure]-[Buffer stroke length] -[Tail shape]- [Head shape]
VFA1000 VFA3000 VFA4000
 Port size Rc1/8, 1/4 Rc1/4, 3/8 Rc3/8, 1/2
P4
VFA1000/3000/4000
Vacuum filter
Page 143
How to order VFA1000/3000/4000-[Bore size]- [Option]P4- [Attachment]
Note:�Metal bowl is not
available.
Vacuum components
VSP
Suction pad
Page 132
How to Order
Suction pad VSP-[Holder shape][Pad diameter/pad size] [stroke option] [Pad shape][Pad material][Surface-treated]- [Port size/shape]-[Pad Swing]-P4
Pad rubber only VSPG-[Pad diameter/pad size][Pad shape][Pad material][Surface-treated]
Pad rubber + set with fixing screw VSPG-[Pad diameter/pad size][Pad shape][Pad material][Surface-treated]A-P4
*1: Holder shape: LFC, LFD is not supported.
*2: �Only Blank stroke option is available for models other than HC holder shape.
*3: Holder shape: HD, HDW, HE and HEW are pad shape: L and LB only.
*4: Pad material: N, E, NE, G and NH are not supported.
*5: Port sizes/shapes: 2, 8, 10 and 12 are not supported.
*6: �Free holders (F1, F2) and position locking valve (V) are not supported.
Suction pad Pad rubber only Pad rubber + set
with fixing screw
VSP VSPG VSPG*A
P4 Standard compliance
Pneumatic valves
: Applicable models : Semi-applicable models : Contact CKD for details  : Not applicable
Pilot operated 3, 5-port valve
P4 Series (flow path, sliding part material restrictions)
"-P4": Indicates the product that requires modification to SUS fitting with P4 specification against standard products.
P4 compliant as standard: Indicates products that comply with P4 specifications as standard products and do not require "-P4" at the end of the model number.
P4 Series Material restrictions (sliding part)
P40 Series Material restrictions (all parts)
Compatible products Standards compliant products European Standards compliant products
ATEX Directive compliant products
Intro11
SUS fitting
* 1:4G4 Series is not compatible with 3 VDC, 5VDC, or 200 VAC.
Descriptions 4GA/B1 4GA/B2 4GA/B3 4GA/B4
Valve width [mm] 10 15 18 24.3
Flow characteristics
[dm3 /(s bar)]
P → A/B 0.86 to 1.4 1.7 to 2.6 2.9 to 4.5 6.3 to 11.0
A/B→R 0.7 to 1.3 2.1 to 2.9 3.3 to 4.2 6.8 to 13.9
Max. working pressure [MPa] 0.7
Min. working pressure [MPa] 0.2
Proof pressure [MPa] 1.05
Ambient temperature [°C] -5 to 55 (no freezing)
Fluid temperature [°C] 5 to 55
Rated voltage [V] 12 DC, 24 DC, 3 DC, 5 DC, 100 AC, 200 AC
4G
Pilot operated 5-port valve 4G
Series
Page 148
How to order P4 Series
*1: Base piping (B) type Discrete and 4GA/D1-M5 type are standard products and equivalent to P4 specifications.
*2: Copper-free material applies to flow rate part.
*3: Refer to "Pneumatic Valves (Catalog No.CB-023SA)" for serial communication specifications.
*4: Push-in fitting elbow is not supported.
*5: Due to the attached M5 plug change, external pilot is available with P4 specification with or without fitting.
*6: In-stop valve spacer and spacer pilot check valve are not supported.
*7: External pilot specification is not available as standard.
*8: The following are not supported for push-in fitting straight.
	 3
4 G A
B 1,MN4G A
B 1:CF,C18
	 3
4 GA/D3:C6,C10
	 3
4 GB/E3:C6
	 3
4 GA4:C10,C12
*9: Atmosphere opening type cannot be selected for MN4G end block and supply and exhaust block.
*10: Contact CKD for European Standards compliant products.